• Scenario 3, varying RH volumes: RH volumes may vary from current estimates for many
reasons, including funding being limited to total hysterectomy (i.e., excluding partial and
radical), funding being provided for broader indications (i.e., additional main diagnoses), the use
of different BMIs to define obesity, more people being referred for robotic-assisted surgeries,
and more hospitals purchasing a robotic system. For simplicity, we considered potential lower
and higher volumes for any reason. In scenario 3a, we assumed a volume 10% lower than in the
reference case. In scenario 3b, we assumed a volume 15% higher than in the reference case. We
assumed that the volumes in both the current and new scenarios would increase proportionally
to the corresponding volumes in the reference case

• Scenario 4, varying costs of robotics disposables: The costs of robotics disposables may vary, as
discussed earlier. In scenarios 4a and 4b, we assumed that these costs were 25% higher and 50%
higher, respectively, than those in the reference case (scenario 4a: $1,884 per procedure;
scenario 4b: $2,261 per procedure). In scenario 4c, we assumed that the costs were 25% lower
than those in the reference case ($1,130 per procedure)

 October 2023

Ontario Health Technology Assessment Series; Vol. 23: No. 6, pp. 1–70, October 2023 29

Table 9: Volumes of Robotic-Assisted Hysterectomy – Scenario Analyses for
Scenarios 1 and 2

Scenario Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total

Scenario 1: All types of RHa for people with any main diagnosis and any BMI

Current scenario 218 218 218 218 218 1,090

New scenario 262 288 317 349 384 1,600

Scenario 2: Slower increase in RHa volumes for people with endometrial cancer and obesity

Current scenario 103 103 103 103 103 515

New scenario 113 119 125 131 138 626
aIncludes the volume of all types of RH (i.e., total, partial, and radical).

Results

Reference Case
Table 10 provides the results of the budget impact analysis. Since robotics disposables are not currently
publicly funded, costs in the current scenario are zero. Therefore, for the new scenario, the budget
impact is equal to the cost of the robotics disposables. Over 5 years, the total cost for robotics
disposables for RH is $1.14 million.

Table 10: Budget Impact Analysis Results – Reference Case

Scenario

Budget impact, $ milliona,b

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total